
 

Page 1 of 1 

 

RESOLUTION NO.  1 

 2 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:  3 

The City Manager, or designee, is authorized to negotiate and execute an 4 

amendment to the Advance Funding Agreement with the Texas Department of 5 

Transportation for the Highway Safety Improvement Program, lighting projects on 6 

Bluff Springs Road from William Cannon Drive to Slaughter Lane and McNeil 7 

Drive from US 183 to Parmer Lane for a revised total estimated cost of $1,244,794 8 

with the City’s revised share of the costs estimated to be $357,992 plus any cost 9 

overruns. 10 

 11 

 12 

ADOPTED:                                 , 2023   ATTEST: _______________________ 13 

                                Myrna Rios 14 

                        City Clerk 15 

 16 


